KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1136699

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 3932

APl No. 15 - 15-097-21739-00-00

Name: CMX, Inc. Spot Description:

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY Bldg 3008 Mﬁﬂ/% Sec. 33 Twp. 21 S. R 16 [] East ] West
Address 2: 1150 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67206 + 780 Feetfrom [ | East / [J] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __Leah Kasten

Phone: (316 ) 269-9052

CONTRACTOR: License #_2929

Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: Ken LeBlanc

Purchaser: OneOK/Coffeyville Resources

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[0 Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

10/25/2012 11/4/2012 1/18/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

LINe [Inw [Jse [Olsw
County: Kiowa
Lease Name: Davis Farms Well #: v
Field Name: __Fruit
Producing Formation: _Kinderhook
Elevation: Ground: 2143 Kelly Bushing: 2155
Total Depth: 4810 Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 402 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 2200 ppm Fluid volume: 520 bbls
Dewatering method used: __Hauled to Disposal
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name: __ Oil Producers, Inc of KS
Lease Name: _Watson #2 SWD License #: 8061

Quarter SW__ Sec. 8 Twp.29 s R._15

D24324

[ ]East[0]West

County: Pratt Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 04/26/2013

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

AT [0 [Ju [ Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 04/29/2013




Side Two _ ‘“m Hll‘ H“l HH' |m| HH' ‘l“l ‘l” ‘“‘

1136699

Operator Name: CMX, Inc. Lease Name: Davis Farms well # 1V

Sec. 33 Twp.27 s. rR.16 [ ]East [O0]West County: Kiowa

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [ JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [O]Yes [ INo Heebner 3997 1842
Cores Taken [ Ives [FINo Lansing 4161 -2006
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo . 4519 2364
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No B/Kansas City )

(If no, Submit Copy) Miss Osage Chert 4664 -2509

Kinderhook Sd 4713 -2558

List All E. Logs Run:

Attached

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 402 Class A 275 3% cc 2% gel
Production 7.875 4.5 10.5 4802 ASC 225

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

— Perforate

____ Protect Casing _

__ Plug Back TD

__ Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 4718-4734 1500 gals 15% NE/FE

15321 20/40 sd, 2171 bbl

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 4753.1 [Ives  [Ino

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

3/15/2013 [ ] Flowing [0] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours
6.7 10 28
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [O]Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [0] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled 4718-4734
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator CMX, Inc.

Well Name Davis Farms 1V

Doc ID 1136699

All Electric Logs Run

Compensated Neutron Density

Dual Induction

Microporosity

Accousitc




TRALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC I NVO I c E

PO Box 93988 Invoice Number: 133348
Southlake, TX 76082

Invoice Date:  Oct 26, 2012
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1

Fax:  (817) 246-3361

!rr;gv | T
SBURISE

CMX, [nc.
1700 N Waterfront Parkway
Bldg 300, Suite B

Wichita, K& 67206

g T riD i qﬁ%’:—in 31850 or.C*i’fstom'
CMX Davis Farms #1V
e e U “é‘e;ri,ﬁ:t:‘éi Bges
K$1-01 Medicine Lodge , 11;25[12
£ QAR e R e e DS IO S e S e S S U Pric e AR
275.00 |MAT Class A Common 17.90 4,922.50

5.00 |MAT Gel 23.40 117.00
10.00 | MAT Chloride 64.00 640.00
297.50 | SER Cubic Feat 248 737.80
272.00 | SER Ton Mileage 2.60 707.20
1.00 | SER Surface 1,512.25 1,512.25
20.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 4.40 £8.00
1.00 | SER Manifold & Head Rental 275,00 275.00
20.00 | SER Light Vehicle Miteage 4.40 88.00
1.00 [ EQP 8.5/8 Wooden Surface Plug 107.64 107.64

1.00 | CEMENTER David Felio
1.00 OPER ASSIST |Jake Heard
1.00 | CEMENTER Ron Gilley

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAVABLE Subtotal 5,195.39
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 422.46
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 0,617.85

Paymenthredlt Applled




ALLIED CEMENTING CO.,, LLC, 32701

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5976804

REMITTO PRO.BOX
RUSSELL I{ANSAS 67643

SERVICE POINT:
ﬂ!dl':{i“! ﬁ[; . éS,

SEC, TWP NGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOBSTART |JOD FINISH
DATE 'l'iL N | | ol
. ; co
u-:,-.sap"' s lweea l V. |uocamion ﬁégﬂmd S £, D u;‘;yh SThiEe
OLD o Circle one) ’J\ 0)
# I-'O \ s 7
CO\I’IRACHJR Tk ] QWNER omx T
HOLY S1Z8 | ‘  CEMENT 216
CASING SIZB g 74 AYJQUNT,ORDERED ZERS sA + 3%t
TURINGSIZE ¢ DEPTH )
DRILLPIVE DEPFTH
TOOL DEPTH 0
PRES, MAX & MUM — common chssA QTS#@ {72 4?29-’;'
.MEAS. LINE _ SHOR JOINT ?ozmrx
CEMENT LEFT IN C3G. BT 22127 GEL ;% :; '7'
PERES. CHLORIDB ! m@ A ?3 ’
DISPLAGEHENT 5/ BAl Laral 7T AsC o
EQUIPMENT g
i ]
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTAR D tafts 7 e
471+ 30) HBLPER . B @
BULK TRUCK / @
#2950 DRIVER £ gg[]ﬂ? ®
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER 7 L I {1
e HANDLING_U_'??%'__'%_)_J@E_""_ .
} MILEAGE L 3.6 ¥ 227 Tl ‘:fa
. ' REMARKS; ; TOTAL £
T SerJob Luy L7
- - . SERYICE
~ n o -
S DEPTH OFJOB
= ; PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Jeila =2
EXTRA FOOTAGE 7 e_
MILEAGE @ 970 (3 sdad
MANTFO @_____ 0
\ o 47 il
@
CHARGRTO: UK —
toraL /963
STREET
TE ZIP
ey STf PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
* fs ) =R @ 107 ]
? 1 = Ggphu-Phens @ .
To Alited Cementing Co., LLC, @
You ate herchy requested to rent cemenling equipraent e
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist ownér or @
contractor to do wark as is lisled. The above work was iy
doza to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL LQ.Z__
- .contractor. Ihave read and understond the "GENERAL +f -
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the roverse side.  SALES TAX If/A05) ZER A 1530
TOTAL CHARGES A

PRINTED NAMECZALLL B #opad- —— DISCOUNT

SIGNATOR VA=

RS 74 7/ 15 PAID IN30DAYS

per " gpa04%

AT DA e e a A AR T u.wu.—..-: SPrnamal (DAL SRS o




GREAT PLAINS FLUID SERVICES, INC.
1710 WATERFRONT PARKWAY
WICHITA, K5 67206

INVOICE

OFFICE: 316-681-0231
DISPATCHEH: 620-723-2267 INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER PAGE
11/30/12 17692 1
CMX INC.
BILL TO: PROJECT:
1700 N. WATERFRONT PARKWAY
BLDG@ 300, SUITE B
WICHITA, KS 67206
CONTBACT:
SALT WATER HAULING
DAVIS FARMS 1-V
3.5 HR 11/1/12 151103 130 BBLS 85.00 297.50
FREE WATER OFF RES PIT TO
WATSON SWD
3.5 HR 11/2/12 151104 260 BBLS 85.00 297.50
FREE WATER OFF RES PIT TO
WATSON SWD
7.5 HR 11/21/12 139629 260 BBLS 35.00 637.50
FREE WATER CFF RES PIT TO
WATSON SWD
4.0 HR 11/26/12 137109 130 BBLS 85.00 340.00
FREE WATER OFF RES PIT TO
WATSON SWD
780.0 BB SWD FEE 0.30 234,900
TAX 0.00

INVOLCE TOTAL

1,806.50



FRALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC I Nvo l c E

PC Box 93999 Invoice Number: 133492
Southlake, TX 76092

Invoice Date:  Nov 5, 2012
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1

Fax: (817) 246-3361

1700 N Waterfront Parkwa 45
Bldg 300, Suite B y YEARS
Wichita, KS 67206
Davi tNet 30 Days
Medicine Lodge 1215112
fifity slter S DéscTiption Rt e Ao
30.00 { MAT Class A Common 537.00
20.00 | MAT Pozmix 187.00
2.00 | MAT Gel 46.80
225.00 | MAT ASC Class A 4,702.50
1,125.00 | MAT Kol Seal 1,102.50
105,00 | MAT FL-160 1,984.50
56.00 | MAT Defoamer 548.80
12.00 | MAT Super Flush 704.40
8.00 | MAT KCL 275.20
347.96 | SER Cubic Feet 862.69
286.80 : SER Ton Mileage 2.60 745,68
1.00 | SER Production Casing 2,765.75 2,765.75
20.00 [ SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 154.00
1.00 [SER Manifold & Head Rental 275.00 275.00
20.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 440 88.00
2.00 | EQP 14.5 Basket - : 315.90 631.801| -
12.00 |EQP 4.5 Centralizer 56.16 673.92
1.00 | EQP 4.5 Float Shoe 382.569 382.59
1.00 | EQP 4.5 Latch Down Plug 272.61 272,61
- 1.00 | CEMENTER Jason Thimesch
1.00 | CEMENTER David Felio
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal Continued
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Gales Tax Continued
INVOIGE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount Continued
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNTIS - -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied , -
= - A e S e T Eohney)

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

AR




FRALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 75002

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax; (817) 246-3361

1 700' N Waterfront Parkway
Bldg 300, Suite B
Wichita, KS 67206

N

Bttt B4 e

7 %%W

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 133482
Invoice Date: Nov 5, 2012
Page: 2

Daws Farms #1V

Medlcme Lodge

l.n R R e e | Pt
Y et ZService pé’ie‘ TN

e ey

Nov §, 2012

1.00 'o ER ASSioT

Brandon Boor

PR

T
L e | FEE

ALL PRICES ARE NET, FAYABLE Subtotal 16,940.74
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 879.62

INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 17,820.36
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNTIS

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

PaymenUCredltApplled




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC ‘055940

Federal Tax LD,# 20-5976804

REMITTO PRO.DOX3
RUSSELL, KANSAS(»?GGS SERV'CEEP om! T L I
j S |TWE_ " |RANGE - ~TcAGED 3
ot/ fzente. | 33 |27 |2 1k4 i Gl Sl 2777
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CASING SIZE "% DEPTH 4 $04.5 AMOUNTORDERED gd.ﬂz 50 5(’) A% 8 ef
TUBING SVZE . .- DEP’I‘I-! L b4 L~ {o‘
DRILL FIPE DEPTH. , y £l .azﬁf
-100L DEPTH : ,
PRES. MAX 1400 MINIMUM comMoN Cler A 30xe@ 'Z'afa— 537
MEAS. LINE SHOE IQINT 42 POZMIX Fase @ 97 (57
CEMENT LEFTIN C8G,. 4 2 ' GEL z_g_'@ 2390 <[ 80
PERES; CHLORIDS .
DISPLACEMCNT 754 BRL (// 2% 448 ltsi @ 20,90 f[?gz,.’s"
EQUIPMFNI ety al ”2‘5 bie_, 78 ] 0230
JOSHls &. TEIE 198
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTE‘BJ_TJ%&m Sl &l S
w7}/ 362 HELPER Vavi i - -'-.9(‘-5] @ AT 2752
BULK TRUCK
i34l/ 250 DRIVER [Bramql_zmqe.txlﬁi_ SHEENES @
BULKTRUCK o :
DRIVER HANDLING, 347,24 e=z49?_ 374
MILBAGE J4. I ¥ 20X . 2. £0 S LP
:) jEMARl(S g0 TOTAL d 11697, G
#e ; g’ o ©" .
! SERVICE
DEPTH 0F 108 _4€0 '
PUMPTRUCK CHAROE 2EE TS
EXTRAFOOTAGS @ '
MILBAGE y ,..1@"7.70 A8
ANIFOLD=febleed
e zdm@W: 7 “‘%L“'

CHARQJETO: C :M X -

STREEY
CITY

STATE YAl

To Allied Ojt & Gas Sc:viceS, LLC:

You are hereby mquesled to rent cementing cquipment
gnd furnish cementer and helpet(s) 10 assis) owrier or
contraclor to do work as is listed. ‘The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. 1have mld and onderstand the "GENERAL

“TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,

BRINTED NAVIE. Johos

SIGNATURE /2

TOTAL T282.75 )

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
4
bf £ l"e £t

2 @Z E,ZG &£3/.%0
C Afg]gg‘ 12 ‘@ 561
.f : i egs2.8] 322%

_.@2'72.5[ kXA
@
"row, 194692
SALES TAX (If Any) §Hg &

sotALcaarors L 794, 74;‘
piscount — 2876 4IP3 ‘//mmm IN 30 DAYS

Neds ’_?:j_qilr_lj_—’—-
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v s e upin

i

s purbiintatbindeq, o5 2 e
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

April 26, 2013

Leah Kasten

CMX, Inc.

1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY Bldg 300B
WICHITA, KS 67206

Re:ACO1
API 15-097-21739-00-00
Davis Farms 1V
SW/4 Sec.33-27S-16W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Leah Kasten



RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

CMX INC
ESTING ! INC 1700 N Waterfront
Pkwy Bldg 300 E
Wichita Ks 67206
ATTN: Leah Kasten

33-27s-16w

Davis Farms 1-v
Job Ticket: 44307 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.11.04 @ 15:33:51

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Viola

Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 17:58:51

Time Test Ended: 00:05:21

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Jeff Brown
Unit No: 44

Interval: 4797.00 ft (KB) To  4815.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2155.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4815.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2142.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 13.00 ft
Serial #: 8321 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 112.28 psig @ 4798.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.11.04 End Date: 2012.11.05 Last Calib.: 2012.11.05
Start Time: 15:33:52 End Time: 00:05:21 Time On Btm: 2012.11.04 @ 17:58:21
Time Off Btm: 2012.11.04 @ 21:03:51
TEST COMMENT: IFP=Good blow built to 10 1/4 In
ISI=Dead no blow back
FFP=Dead-Fluhed tool then w eak blow built to 6 in
FSIi=Dead no blow back
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
0 T 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o 1. (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
1 ] 0| 2397.51 130.44 | Initial Hydro-static
am ; : 1| 8761 | 130.48| Open To Flow (1)
1 1. 31 93.00 132.78 | Shut-In(1)
- I ] . 91 | 1286.93 133.15 | End Shut-In(1)
Z 1! E 91 84.62 | 132.69| Open To Flow (2)
| /F“’ 1. ¢ 121 | 112.28 | 134.19]| Shut-In(2)
e | | . £ 185 | 1226.64 134.32 | End Shut-In(2)
I I 1°° 186 | 2286.28 | 134.57 | Final Hydro-static
|
a0 i E
| | ]
| 1
o [ | p
4 5un Now 2012 Time (Hours) oM & on
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
124.00 MW w ith a scum of oil 20%M 80%W 0.61
15.00 Mud w ith oil spots 0.07
62.00 VSOCGMW 3%0 5%G 35%M 57%W | 0.51
0.00 140-GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44307

Printed: 2012.11.05 @ 02:25:42




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

CMX INC 33-27s-16w
ESTING , INC 1700 N Waterfront Davis Farms 1-v
Pkwy Bldg 300 E . . .
Wichita Ks 67206 Job Ticket: 44307 DST#: 1
ATTN: Leah Kasten Test Start: 2012.11.04 @ 15:33:51
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 51.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.79in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
124.00 [ MW with a scum of oil 20%M 80%W 0.610
15.00 | Mud w ith oil spots 0.074
62.00 | VSOCGMW 3%0 5%G 35%M 57%W 0.514
0.00 | 140-GIP 0.000
Total Length: 201.00ft Total Volume: 1.198 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44307 Printed: 2012.11.05 @ 02:25:43



Serial #: 8321 Inside CMX INC Davis Farms 1-v DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
8321 Pressure 8321 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44307 Frinted: 2012.11.05 @ 02:25:44
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

April 29, 2013

Leah Kasten

CMX, Inc.

1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY Bldg 300B
WICHITA, KS 67206

Re:ACO-1
API1 15-097-21739-00-00
Davis Farms 1V
SW/4 Sec.33-27S-16W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear Leah Kasten:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 10/25/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on April
26, 2013 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	olicense: 3532
	oname: CMX, Inc.
	oaddr1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY Bldg 300B
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67206
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Leah Kasten
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 269-9052
	clicense: 5929
	cname: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Ken LeBlanc
	purchaser: OneOK/Coffeyville Resources
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: GAS
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
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	ConvToGSW: Off
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	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 10/25/2012
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	cdate: 1/18/2013
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	FeetNSFromReference: 1150
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	Corner: SW
	County: Kiowa
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	wellnumber: 1V
	FieldName: Fruit
	ProdFormation: Kinderhook
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	td: 4810
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 402
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 2200
	fluid: 520
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	foname: Oil Producers, Inc of KS
	flease: Watson #2 SWD
	flicense: 8061
	fqtr: SW
	fsection: 8
	ftownship: 29
	frange: 15
	fRangeDirection: West
	fcounty: Pratt
	fpermit: D24324
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 04/26/2013
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 04/29/2013
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: Heebner
	top1: 3997
	datum1: -1842
	form2: Lansing
	top2: 4161
	datum2: -2006
	form3: B/Kansas City
	top3: 4519
	datum3: -2364
	form4: Miss Osage Chert
	top4: 4664
	datum4: -2509
	form5: Kinderhook Sd
	top5: 4713
	datum5: -2558
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 402
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 275
	additive1: 3% cc 2% gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 4.5
	weight2: 10.5
	setting2: 4802
	cement2: ASC
	sacks2: 225
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 2
	perf1: 4718-4734
	acid1: 1500 gals 15% NE/FE
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 15321 20/40 sd, 2171 bbl
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 4753.1
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 3/15/2013
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 6.7
	gas_prod: 10
	water: 28
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Yes
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 4718-4734
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


